South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:02:31 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4453 (Rat #0456, Act #0332 of 1998) General Bill, By Littlejohn, Allison, A.W. Byrd, Gourdine, Hinson, Kirsh, Mason,
Meacham, Moody-Lawrence, Seithel, J. Smith, Vaughn and Walker

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-11-15 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO BAIT, ASSIST IN BAITING, OR CAUSE TO BE BAITED AN AREA OVER WHICH
MIGRATORY BIRDS ARE BEING HUNTED, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THIS PROVISION, AND TO
PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS.-AMENDED TITLE

01/20/98
01/20/98
04/15/98

04/21/98
04/21/98
04/22/98
04/23/98
04/23/98
05/12/98
05/21/98
05/21/98
05/26/98
05/26/98
05/28/98
06/04/98
06/08/98
06/19/98
06/19/98
06/17/98

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-26

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-27
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-5

Amended HJ-52

Read second time HJ-53

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12

Amended SJ-19

Read second time SJ-19

Amended SJ-16

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-16

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-112

Ratified R 456

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/98

Copies available

Act No. 332

Page 1 of 1



