

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*4453 (Rat #0456, Act #0332 of 1998) General Bill, By Littlejohn, Allison, A.W. Byrd, Gourdine, Hinson, Kirsh, Mason, Meacham, Moody-Lawrence, Seithel, J. Smith, Vaughn and Walker

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 50-11-15 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IT IS UNLAWFUL TO BAIT, ASSIST IN BAITING, OR CAUSE TO BE BAITED AN AREA OVER WHICH MIGRATORY BIRDS ARE BEING HUNTED, TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS OF THIS PROVISION, AND TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS.-AMENDED TITLE

01/20/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-26
01/20/98	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-27
04/15/98	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
04/21/98	House	Amended HJ-52
04/21/98	House	Read second time HJ-53
04/22/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-12
04/23/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/23/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4
05/12/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
05/21/98	Senate	Amended SJ-19
05/21/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
05/26/98	Senate	Amended SJ-16
05/26/98	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-16
05/28/98	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-112
06/04/98		Ratified R 456
06/08/98		Signed By Governor
06/19/98		Effective date 06/08/98
06/19/98		Copies available
06/17/98		Act No. 332